District. 

B. The legal description and boundaries of West Meadow Metropolitan District are 

attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B, respectively. 

C. All references to the total amount of debt the District may issue shall be amended 

to Twenty Four Million Dollars ($24,000,000).  

IV. EFFECT OF FIRST AMENDMENT 

Except as specifically amended as set forth above, all other provisions of the Amended and 

Restated Service Plan shall remain in full force and effect. To the extent there are any 

inconsistencies between this First Amendment and the Amended and Restated Service Plan, this